 Table of
Contents
L1 Series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3-11
Technical and Operating Data. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-4
How to Order. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Valve Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-7
Manifold Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Internal/External Pilot Selection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

L1 Series
How to Order
L12 PA 4 52 O 0 000 00Valves
Valve Series & Port Size Voltage
L11 = 1/8 20 = 24/50-60 VAC
L12 = 1/4 30 = 110-120/50-60 VAC
40 = 220-240/50-60 VAC
Valve Type 60 = 12 VDC
BA = Single Solenoid Pilot, Spring 61 = 24 VDC
Return W/Flush Locking Override 00 = N/A (Used with Air Pilot)
BB = Double Solenoid Pilot W/Flush
Locking Override Options
PA = Single Air Pilot w/Spring Return 14A = External Pilot Supply
PP = Double Air Pilot 17G = Low Watt Solenoid
PM = Double Air Pilot w/Spring Offset 1.42 Watt
17P = Flush Non-locking Override
Function 18D = Side Ports (see p. 6)
4 = 2 Position, 4-Way
5 = 3 Position, 4-Way Open Center Port Type
6 = 3 Position, 4-Way Closed Center 0 = NPTF
7 = 3 Position 4-Way (5/3), G = G tap
Open to 4 (A) and 2 (B) in Center
Wiring Option
Mounting B = DIN Plug-In DC Solenoid
00 =  Valve Unit w/Manifold Mounting Tabs O = DIN Plug-In AC Solenoid or Air Pilot
52 = Line Mounted
(Manifold Mount with Adapter)
NOTE: Plug connector is NOT included with DIN solenoid. Order plug-in connector assembly separately (see ordering information below)
Plug Connector Assemblies
Per DIN Spec. NO 43650. Accepts cable diameter 0.240 to 0.310 Grey (14 end solenoid) Plug Assembly 230-363
11mm Industry Standard DIN Form B Black (12 end solenoid) Plug Assembly 230-364
Plug Assembly with 24 V Light 230-365
PLUG CONNECTOR DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Plug Assembly with 110 V Light 230-366
Plug Assembly with 220 V Light 230-367
B
Dimensions
top dimensions = inches and bottom dimensions (in parenthesis) = millimeters
Normal Polarity
= (+) Positive, High A B C D E F
= (-) Negative, Neutral 1.12 0.83 1.57 0.40 1.10 0.06
= Chassis Ground (28.5) (21.1) (39.9) (10.2) (27.9) (1.5)
Manifold Assembly AK 0 2 C 0000 2 N STD
Electrical/Electronics Options
Type & Location A21 = Used with Valve Units with Manifold
0 = Standard Mounting Tabs (valve mounting  = 00)
STD = Used with Line Mounted Valves, Includes
Valve Line Adaptor Kits (valve mounting = 52)
2 = L1 Series
Port Type
Number of Valve Stations N = NPTF
A = 1  E = 5 I  = 9 G = G tap
B = 2  F = 6  J = 10
C = 3  G = 7  K = 11 End Plate Port Size
D = 4  H = 8  L = 12 2 = 1/4
Example order:
Assembly Kit: AK02D00002NA21
Station 1: L12BB500O000030
Station 2: L12BA400O000030
Station 3: L12PP400O000000
Station 4: L12PA400O000000
ASSEMBLED
A
1
2
1
2
C D
E
F